
7,084,436

3,561,187

3,523,249

7,047,657

3,550,246

3,497,411

34,039

8,949

25,090

2,740

1,992

748

7,027,634

3,522,352

3,505,282

6,990,972

3,511,490

3,479,482

33,965

8,902

25,063

2,697

1,960

737

714,349

375,187

339,162

713,109

374,502

338,607

877

419

458

363

266

97

6,914,765

3,484,935

3,429,830

6,878,862

3,474,527

3,404,335

33,455

8,610

24,845

2,448

1,798

650

6,914,765

3,484,935

3,429,830

6,878,862

3,474,527

3,404,335

33,455

8,610

24,845

2,448

1,798

650

Grand Total
Total

Male

Female

local nationality
Workers of the

S.T.

Male

Female

(Note 1)
Foreign spouses

S.T.

Male

Female

(Note 2)
permanently
to reside
permitted
Foreigners

S.T.

Male

Female

 Workers who contribute

Type of Contribution

Grand Total to the Labor Standards Act
Workers who are applicable

A+D+H+I B+E+F
employers

Contribute by

C+F+G+H+I
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B (B)
employers

Contribute by
Type of Application & Sex

620,216

322,888

297,328

619,192

322,348

296,844

741

328

413

283

212

71

118,808

41,910

76,898

118,013

41,432

76,581

526

303

223

269

175

94

75,538

23,953

51,585

74,878

23,565

51,313

448

248

200

212

140

72

37,331

13,464

23,867

37,232

13,398

23,834

62

44

18

37

22

15

5,939

4,493

1,446

5,903

4,469

1,434

16

11

5

20

13

7

44,698

31,752

12,946

44,635

31,703

12,932

43

32

11

20

17

3

6,165

2,590

3,575

6,147

2,584

3,563

15

4

11

3

2

1

 End of 2020

   Taiwan.
   to reside permanently in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Immigration Act and are employed in
2.Foreigners permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted
   an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.
1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to

                Contribution, Type of Application and Sex
Table 69  Contributors under Labor Pension by Type of

 Unit person
compulsorily Workers who contribute voluntarily

not applicable to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

the work
actually renders
Employers who

operators
employed

Self-

(D)=E+F+G (E)
by employers

Contribute only

(F)
ployers and workers
Contribute by em-

(G)
by workers

Contribute only

(H)
by workers
Contribute

(I)
by workers
Contribute

(C)
by workers
Contribute

 Note


