表69 勞工退休金提繳人數-按提繳身分別及 適用身分別、性別分

中華民國109年底

單位:人

			1 -	上区图103 十亿	av .		単位:人
提繳身分別 Type of Contribution			總 計		計	強制對象 Workers who contribute	
					п	適用勞基法之勞工	
			Grand Total			Workers who are applicable to the Labor Standards Act	
				雇主提繳者	個人提繳者		雇主提繳者
適用身分別、性別 Type of Application & Sex			A+D+H+I	Contribute by employers B+E+F	Contribute by workers C+F+G+H+I	(A)=B	Contribute by employers (B)
總 計 Grand Total	合計 Total		7,084,436	7,027,634	714,349	6,914,765	6,914,765
	男	Male	3,561,187	3,522,352	375,187	3,484,935	3,484,935
	女	Female	3,523,249	3,505,282	339,162	3,429,830	3,429,830
本國籍勞工 Workers of the local nationality	小計	S.T.	7,047,657	6,990,972	713,109	6,878,862	6,878,862
	男	Male	3,550,246	3,511,490	374,502	3,474,527	3,474,527
	女	Female	3,497,411	3,479,482	338,607	3,404,335	3,404,335
外籍配偶(註1) Foreign spouses (Note 1)	小計	S.T.	34,039	33,965	877	33,455	33,455
	男	Male	8,949	8,902	419	8,610	8,610
	女	Female	25,090	25,063	458	24,845	24,845
永久居留之 外籍人士(註2) Foreigners	小計	S.T.	2,740	2,697	363	2,448	2,448
permitted to reside permanently (Note 2)	男	Male	1,992	1,960	266	1,798	1,798
	女	Female	748	737	97	650	650

註:1.外籍配偶係指本國人之外國、大陸及港澳地區配偶依法在臺工作者。 2.永久居留之外籍人士係指外籍配偶身分以外之外國人,經依人出國及移民法相關規定許可永久居留且在臺灣地區工作者。

Table 69 Contributors under Labor Pension by Type of Contribution, Type of Application and Sex

	End of 2020 Unit: persor											
compulsorily	自 願 對 象 Workers who contribute voluntarily											
		Appointed wor	、不適用勞基法之勞 kers or workers who are to the Labor Standards A	實際從事 勞動之雇主 Employers who actually renders the work	自營作業者 Self- employed operators							
個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (C)	(D)=E+F+G	僅雇主提繳者 Contribute only by employers (E)	雇主及個人皆提繳者 Contribute by em- ployers and workers (F)	僅個人提繳者 Contribute only by workers (G)	個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (H)	個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (I)						
620,216	118,808	75,538	37,331	5,939	44,698	6,165						
322,888	41,910	23,953	13,464	4,493	31,752	2,590						
297,328	76,898	51,585	23,867	1,446	12,946	3,575						
619,192	118,013	74,878	37,232	5,903	44,635	6,147						
322,348	41,432	23,565	13,398	4,469	31,703	2,584						
296,844	76,581	51,313	23,834	1,434	12,932	3,563						
741	526	448	62	16	43	15						
328	303	248	44	11	32	4						
413	223	200	18	5	11	11						
283	269	212	37	20	20	3						
212	175	140	22	13	17	2						
71	94	72	15	7	3	1						

Note: 1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.

2.Foreigners permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (sexluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted to reside permanently in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Immigration Act and are employed in